  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2000
September, 2000 – Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
LM2931/D
LM2931 Series
Low Dropout
Voltage Regulators
The LM2931 series consists of positive fixed and adjustable output

12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Output
Device Voltage Tolerance Package Shipping
LM2931AD–5.0 SOIC–8 98 Units/Rail
LM2931AD–5.0R2 SOIC–8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM2931ADT–5.0 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
LM2931ADT–5.0RK DPAK 2500 VacPk Reel
LM2931AD2T–5.0
�3 8%
D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
LM2931AD2T–5.0R4
�3.8%
D2PAK 800 VacPk Reel
LM2931AT–5.0 TO–220 50 Units/Rail
LM2931AZ–5.0 TO–92 2000/Inner Bag
LM2931AZ–5.0RA TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
LM2931AZ–5.0RP 5.0 V TO–92 2000/Ammo Pack
LM2931D–5.0 SOIC–8 98 Units/Rail
LM2931D–5.0R2 SOIC–8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM2931D2T–5.0 D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
LM2931D2T–5.0R4 D2PAK 800 VacPk Reel
LM2931DT–5.0 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
LM2931T–5.0 TO–220 50 Units/Rail
LM2931Z–5.0
�5 0%
TO–92 2000/Inner Bag
LM2931Z–5.0RA
�5.0%
TO–92 2000 Tape & Reel
LM2931Z–5.0RP TO–92 2000/Ammo Pack
LM2931CD SOIC–8 98 Units/Rail
LM2931CDR2 SOIC–8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM2931CD2T D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
LM2931CD2TR4 D2PAK 800 VacPk Reel
LM2931CT Adjustable TO–220 50 Units/Rail
LM2931ACD
j
SOIC–8 98 Units/Rail
LM2931ACDR2
�2 0%
SOIC–8 2500 Tape & Reel
LM2931ACD2TR4
�2.0%
D2PAK 800 VacPk Reel
LM2931ACTV TO–220 50 Units/Rail
LM2931 Series
13
ALYW